which is on file with the Clerk of Council.  The term of the Agreement shall be for a period of two 
(2) years, commencing and expiring as provided by the Agreement, and the total funds allocated 
to FutureHeights under said Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars 
($140,000).  The Agreement shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2.  Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the title 

and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one newspaper of general

[...]

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which are acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties now agree as follows. 

1. Funding.  During the Term of  this first Extension of Development Services 
Agreement, the City shall allocate One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000.00) 
(“Maximum Budgeted Amount”) for the performance of work (“Work”) within the Scope of 

Services by the Contractor, provided that any Work hereunder must receive the prior approval of 
the City Manager acting with full authority on behalf of the City in order to be eligible for any